

@
SLP(C)No. 1057 OF 2002

ITEM No.2

Court No. 5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.1 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1057/2002

TMT. NANJAMMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE TRANSPORT AUTHORITY, CHENNAI
(For recalling the court's order dated 7.5.2002)

Respondent (s)

Date : 09/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
for M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

List before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice Syed
Shah Mohammed Quadri is not a member.

.SP1 (N. Annapurna) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master