

Z

SLP(C)No. 17246 OF 2002
ITEM No.12

Court No. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17246/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2002 in WA 780/02
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MEENAKSHIAMMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE TRANSPORT AUTHORITY & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief & O.R.)
With
SLP(C)No.17367/2002

Respondent (s)

Date : 13/09/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S.Srinivasan,Adv.

Mr. G.L.Sanghi, Sr.Adv.
M/s. NDB Raju, Bharathi, R. and
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. A.K.Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue Notice.

As it appears C.A.No.4126/1988 after having been disposed of, a Review application had been filed, and that review application, which also deals with the similar question, is pending before this Court not having been disposed of. The Constitution Bench on 13.8.2002 had directed that the matters should be heard early since large many cases on the point are pending. The Registry should take steps to get that matter heard and disposed of early.

Issue Notice to the State Transport Authority, Tamil Nadu.

Issue Notice on the stay.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master