

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1057/2002

TMT. NANJAMMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE TRANSPORT AUTHORITY, CHENNAI

Respondent (s)

(For recalling the court's order dated 07.05.2002)
(Along with the paper of C.A.No.4480/1998 @ SLP(C) No.6306/1998)

Date : 22/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar P., Adv.
Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Adjourned for two weeks in terms of the letter
circulated by learned counsel for the respondent.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master