

\$!

C.A.No. 4480 OF 1998  
ITEM Nos.101&102

Court No. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No. 101

Civil Appeal No. 4480 of 1998

G.T. Venkataswamy Reddy... Appellant(s)

vs.

State Transport Authority & Ors... Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for intervention and with office report)

with

C.A. No. 3606/2003 (with prayer for interim relief),

C.A. No. 4481/1998,

C.A. No. 5470/1998 (with appln.(s) for interim directions and with office report),

C.A. No. 3605/2003,

C.A. No. 2782/2002 (with appln.(s) for directions and with office report),

C.A. No. 3633/2003 (with prayer for interim relief and office report),

C.A. Nos. 3731-3733/2003 (with prayer for interim relief),

C.A. Nos. 3758-3760/2002 (with appln.(s) for urging additional grounds) and

C.A. No. 7299/2002 (with appln.(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with office report).

Item No. 102

Civil Appeal Nos. 7195-7197 of 2001

R. Mani & Ors. ... Appellant(s)

vs.

Anna Transport Corporation & Anr. .. Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for directions and with office report)

Date: 01/12/2004 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)Mr. P P Rao, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

Mr. S G Balaji Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Manish, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Buttan, Adv.

Mr. Santosh, Adv.

Mr. N D B Raju, Adv.

Mr. C S Pradeep, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Ms. Bharathi R, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Kumari, Adv.

Mr. P S Narasimha, Adv.  
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.  
for M/s. P S N & Co., Adv.

Ms. K Amareswari, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B Ramanamurthy, Adv.  
Mr. S Srinivasan, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
Mr. V Sudeer, Adv.  
Mr. MBRS Raju, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita, Adv.  
Mr. S Sachin, Adv.  
Mr. J B Ravi, Adv.  
Mr. Riju Raj Jamawal, Adv.

Mr. K Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Hari Shanakar K., Adv.

Mr. K K Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K V Viswanathan, Adv.  
Mr. K V Venkataraman, Adv.  
Mr. B Ragunath, Adv.

For Respondent (s)/  
Applicant(s) Mr. V R Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R Ayyam Perumal, Adv.  
Mr. S Vallinayagam, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Murarka, Adv.

Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C V Subba Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B K Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. M Palani, Adv.  
Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
for Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. R Santhana Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. G Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. D Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. R Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.  
Ms. Amritha Sarayoo J, Adv.  
Ms. Bobby Auhustina, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CA No. 5470/1998

On a prayer made by the learned counsel for the appellant, the hearing in this appeal is separated. This appeal shall be listed for hearing after the decision in C.A. No. 4480/1998 and the batch.

C.A.Nos. 3758-3760/2002

The learned counsel for the appellant submits that the present appeals do not call for hearing by a Constitution Bench and also need not be kept tagged with the batch matters. Accordingly, the hearing in these appeals is separated.

Rest of the matters

In the light of the order dated 22.7.2003, we have heard the learned counsel for the parties at length. We are satisfied that the matter calls for hearing by a Constitution Bench. Accordingly, the matter be placed before the Constitution Bench.

I.A.No. 2 & 3 in C.A. No. 7299/2002

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned. The substitution application is allowed

I.A. No. 1/2003 in C.A. No. 2782/2002, I.A. No. 3 in C.A. No.5470/1998, I.A. No. 1 in CA No. 3633/2002 and Prayer for interim relief in C.A.No. 3606/2003

List for hearing on 2nd December, 2004.

(AJAY KR. JAIN) (RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER