

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in Civil Appeal No.3853/2003

MEENAKSHIAMMA (D) THROUGH LRS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE TRANSPORT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for directions)

with
I.A. No. in C.A. No. 4481/1998 (Mir Akram vs. State Tpt. Authority, T.N. & Ors.) (for di
rections)

Date : 13/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)/Ms. K Amareswari, Sr. Adv.
Applicant(s)Mr. B S Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Mr. V Sudeer,
Mr. MBRS Raju, Ms. Sunita, Mr. S Sachin,
Mr. J B Ravi, Mr. Riju Raj Jamawal and
Ms. Salaija, Advs.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Bultan, Adv.
Mr. Mali Santosh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.(NP)

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.
Mr. S Vallinayagam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We direct the learned counsel for respondent No. 3 to file an affidavit giving particulars as to how many buses of respondents No. 3 are plying on the route in question, since when and what is the volume of traffic which the respondent No. 3 is accommodating. The affidavit may be supported by documents, if any. Compliance be made in four weeks. List soon thereafter.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER