

~
C.A.No. 4480 OF 1998

ITEM No.2

Court No. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 4480 of 1998

G.T. Venkataswamy Reddy... Appellant(s)

vs.

State Transport Authority & Ors... Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for intervention and with office report)

with

C.A. No. 3606/2003 (with prayer for interim relief and office report),

C.A. No. 4481/1998 (With appln.(s) for directions and directions)

C.A. No. 3605/2003,

C.A. No. 2782/2002 (with office report),

C.A. No. 3633/2003 (with prayer for interim relief and office report),

C.A. Nos. 3731-3733/2003 (with prayer for interim relief),

C.A. No. 7299/2002 (with office report).

Civil Appeal Nos. 7195-7197/2001(With appln.(s)for directions and office report)

Date: 20/01/2005 These matter(s) /were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Buttan, Adv.

Mr. Mali Santosh, Adv.

Mr. N D B Raju, Adv.

Ms. Bharathi R, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. N D B Raju, Adv.

Ms. Bharathi R, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. P S Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.

for M/s. P S N & Co., Adv.

...2/-

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. V Sudeer, Adv.

Mr. MBRS Raju, Adv.

Ms. Sunita, Adv.

Mr. S Sachin, Adv.

Mr. J B Ravi, Adv.

Mr. Riju Raj Jamawal, Adv.

Mr. S Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. K V Viswanathan, Adv.

Mr. K V Venkataraman, Adv.

For Respondent (s)/

Applicant(s)Mr. R Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. S Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
for Arputham Aruna & Co., Advs.

Mr. R Santhana Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Sateesh Galla, Adv.
Mr. G Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B. Vikas, adv.
Ms. D Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is a group of matters raising common/connected questions of law for hearing. The parties are represented by a number of different counsel. To expedite the hearing and decision, the following directions are made :-

1.All the counsel for parties having common interest/case should hold a conference and prepare a common synopsis of submissions stating
(a)brief relevant facts;
(b)points arising for decision;
(c)pleas sought to be urged, and
(d)list of authorities relied on (in support of each of the pleas). (Reference to specific paragraphs be mentioned)
...3/-

Such synopsis shall be filed within four weeks.

2.We request the learned counsel for each set of parties to decide as amongst themselves who will lead in making submissions. In the event of there being more submissions than one to be made, the same may be divided between different counsel. In any case, repetition of submissions has to be avoided.

3.At the end of hearing the Court may permit filing of detailed note of submissions, if necessary.

Be listed for directions after four weeks.

(AJAY KR. JAIN)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER