

\204

C.A.No. 3853 OF 2003

ITEM No.5

Court No. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 1 in Civil Appeal No.3853/2003

MEENAKSHIAMMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE TRANSPORT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for directions)

Date : 11/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant/ (s)Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

ApplicantMr. V. Sudeer, Adv.

Mr. MBRS Raju, Adv.

Ms. S.Sunita, Adv.

Mr. S. Sachin, Adv.

Mr. J.B.Ravi, Adv.

Mr.RijuRaj Jamawal, Adv.

Mr.M. Sailasa, Adv.

Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R. Ramesh Kumar, adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, adv.

Mr. Sewa Ram, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. NO. 1

The application is dismissed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master