

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3606 OF 2003

A.M. KALAIVANI AMMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE TRANSPORT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/04/2006 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVINDER KUMAR JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N.D.B. Raju,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for a

short

ses are adjournment to take instructions whether the State Transport bu
plying or not on the route in respect of which the petitioner claims relief.

The matter is adjourned for two weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master