

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3606 OF 2003

A.M. KALAIVANI AMMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE TRANSPORT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.

Ms. Bharathi Raju, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard the parties on the prayer for interim relief.

Interim relief in terms of Clause 8 (a) is granted

till the

disposal of the appeal.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]

Court Master