

d
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4480 OF 1998

G.T. VENKATASWAMY REDDY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE TRANSPORT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for intervention)

Date: 20/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv. for

M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent does not oppose the intervention application filed

by the applicant. Intervention Application is allowed.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master