

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.5,6,7,8 &amp; 9 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3605 OF 2003

TMT. NANJAMMA(DEAD)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE TRANSPORT AUTHORITY, CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

I.A.NO.5 : (Appln. for impleadment)

I.A.NO.6 : (Appln. for bringing on record the LRs of deceased appellant)

I.A.NO.7 : (Appln. for c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

I.A.NOS.8&amp;9 : (Appln. for impleadment)

(With office report)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERI.A.No.6 is for bringing LR of deceased appellant on record.  
I.A.No.7 is for condoning the delay.I.A.Nos. 6 & 7 are allowed. Delay condoned. LRs of the  
deceased appellant are permitted to come on record.

Cause title to be amended.

List I.A.Nos.5,8 &amp; 9 alongwith the main matter.

( Ravi P. Verma )

( Anand Singh )

Court Master

Assistant Registrar