

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).3853 OF 2003

MEENAKSHIAMMA (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE TRANSPORT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 26/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We find from the order dated 22.7.2003 that this appeal has been directed to place before a Bench of three Judges and accordingly it was being listed before a Bench of three Judges.

In the circumstances, place the matter before a three-judge Bench.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master