

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3853/2003

MEENAKSHIAMMA (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE TRANSPORT AUTHORITY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 20/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Srinivasan, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate today appears and submits  
that Advocate-on-Record of the appellants has passed away. He  
seeks four weeks' time for filing vakalatnama on behalf of the  
appellants.

Post after four weeks. Needful be done in the meantime.

(Mahabir Singh)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTERDigitally signed by  
Mahabir Singh  
Date: 2014.08.20  
16:50:35 IST  
Reason: