

Listed On.20.08.2014
Court No. 3
Item No. 106

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3853 of 2003

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for Directions)

Meenakshamma (dead) by Lrs. ...Appellants

Versus

State Transport Authority & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave Petition against the Judgment and Order dated 25th July, 2002 of the High Court of Judicature at Madras in Writ Appeal No. 780 of 2002.

It is submitted that there are three Respondents Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 are represented through Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate, Respondent No. 2 is represented through Mr. K.V. Mohan, Advocate.

Service of notice is complete.

Original record has been received from the High Court and the same is available for the ready reference of this Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Mr. Balaji. Srinivasan, Advocate has on 7th August, 2008 filed application for direction on behalf of Appellant which is registered as Interlocutory application No. 4 and copy of the same is already placed with Appeal Paper Books.

...2/-

It is further submitted that Interlocutory Application No. 4 (Appeal for Direction) in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th August, 2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Let this interlocutory application come up for consideration along with the Appeal."

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 19st day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate.
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate.
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR