

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 3853/2003

MEENAKSHIAMMA (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE TRANSPORT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 28/10/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Mayank K., Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R. Shase, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, post
this matter after winter vacation, 2014.(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER