

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3853/2003

MEENAKSHIAMMA (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE TRANSPORT AUTHORITY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and discharge of advocate on record and office report)

Date : 12/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.  
MS.Vithika Garrg, adv.  
MS. Vaishali Dixit, Adv.  
Ms. Shrishti Govil, Adv.  
Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG,  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Dalal, Adv.  
  
Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Kiran Suri, learned senior counsel for the appellant submits that the issues remain for consideration in this appeal have already been referred to a five-Judges Bench in connected batch of cases by our order dated 01.12.2004 passed in Civil Appeal No.

4480 of 1998 and connected matters. This appeal shall therefore stands referred to a five-Judges Bench for hearing along with the said matters. The accompanying application be also listed before the larger Bench for hearing.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master