

LISTING ON 24.08.2015  
COURT NO. 12  
ITEM NO. 5

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 22621-22 OF 2015  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

K. Jagadeesh Reddy

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Karnataka State Transport Authority & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petitions above mentioned have been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 27.04.2015 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in WA Nos. 2932 of 2014 and 3507 of 2014(MV).

It is submitted that Civil Appeal No. 4480 of 1998 referred to on listing performa and Page Nos. B & J of list of dates of SLP paper books and the same is still pending before the Constitution Bench of the Hon'ble Court.

Thereafter, the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.08.2015 with an office report dated 14.08.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*"In view of letter dated 17-8-2015 circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner and as requested by Learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, list the Special Leave Petitions on Monday, the 24th August, 2015."*

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed any further documents, so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 21<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:  
Mr. K. Ganpathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR