

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22621-22622/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/04/2015 in WA No. 2932/2014,27/04/2015 in WA No. 3507/2014 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

K. JAGADEESH REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE TRANSPORT AUTHORITY & ORS.  
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep K. Ghosh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.  
Mr. Nagesh, Adv.  
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on special leave petition as well as on  
the prayer for interim relief.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.4480 of 1998.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)  
Court Master