

REVISED

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 22621-22622/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/04/2015 in WA No. 2932/2014 and WA No. 3507/2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

K. JAGADEESH REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE TRANSPORT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep K. Ghosh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.

Mr. Nagesh, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajendra K., Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report dated 17-11-2015.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos.1 and 3.

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit in the matters.

List the matters after four weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER



For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep K. Ghosh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.  
Mr. Nagesh, Adv.  
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Shobhit Nanda, Adv.  
M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajendra K., Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report dated 17-11-2015.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit in the matters.

List the matters after four weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

