

ITEM NO.501

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI, IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 4480/1998

G.T. VENKATASWAMY REDDY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE TRANSPORT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and office report)

WITH C.A. No. 4481/1998

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 7195-7197/2001

(With Appln.(s) for Directions and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2782/2002

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
appln.(s) for substitution for bringing on record lrs. of deceased
petitioner and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7299/2002

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3605/2003

(With appln.(s) for directions and impleadment and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3606/2003

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3633/2003

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3731-3733/2003

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
appln.(s) for substitution in C.A No.3731/2003 and appln.(s) for
c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for
substitution in C.A. NO.3733/2003 and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3853/2003

(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for discharge of
advocate on record and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22621-22622/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 26/02/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
 HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) /
 Petitioner(s)

(CA 3606/2003)

Mr. K. K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.
 Mr. M.E. Nagesh, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.
 Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

(CA 4480/98 &
 4481/1998)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
 Mr. Gautam Kumar, Adv.
 Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

(CA 7195-7197/2001)

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. M. Palani, Adv.
 Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
 Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
 Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Shobhit Nanda, Adv.
 Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
 M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

(CA 3853/2003)

Mr. Amit S. Chaddha, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
 Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam, Adv.
 Ms. Srishti Govil, Adv.
 Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.
 Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Dilpreet Singh, Adv.

(CA 3605/2003)

Mr. Thomas P. Joseph, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Sriram P., Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

(CA 3633/2003)

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
 Ms. Malavika J., Adv.
 Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.

(CA 2782/2002)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
 Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam, Adv.
 Ms. Srishti Govil, Adv.
 Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.
 Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Dilpreet Singh, Adv.

(CAs 3731-33/2003) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.
 Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam,Adv.
 Ms. Srishti Govil,Adv.
 Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar,Adv.
 Ms. Pratiksha Mishra,Adv.
 Ms. Arunava Mukher,Adv.
 Mr. Dilpreet Singh,Adv.

(CA 7299/2002) Mr. N.D.B. Raju,Adv.
 Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.
 Mr. Rohan,Adv.

(SLP 20621-622/2015)Mr. N.D.B. Raju,Adv.
 Mr. M.E. Nagesh,Adv.
 Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
 Applicant(s)

Mr. Raju Rammachandran,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.
 Mr. Muthuvel Palani,Adv.
 Mr. Mr. Vikram Aditya Narayan,Adv.
 Ms. M. Vijay Kumar T.,Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. M. Palani,Adv.
 Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
 Mr. Avneesh Arputham,Adv.
 Mr. Yusuf Khan,Adv.
 Mr. Shobhit Nanda,Adv.
 Ms. Anuradha Arputham,Adv.
 For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr. Venkateshwar Rao Anumolu,Adv.
 Mr. Goli Rama Krishna,Adv.
 Mr. Shasawat Goel,Adv.
 Mr. Prabhakar Parnam,Adv.
 Mr. J.N. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

Mr. A. V. Rangam,Adv.

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Hegde,Adv.

Ms. Farhat Jahan Rehmani,Adv.

Mr. Shanti Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Rathupathy,Adv.

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant in Civil Appeal No.3606, commenced his arguments and was on his leg when the Court rose for the day.

For continuation of the arguments, post on Monday, the 29th February, 2016.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER