

LISTING ON 10.08.2016

COURT NO. 13

ITEM NO. 101

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) .NOS. 22621-622 OF 2015  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

K. Jagadeesh Reddy

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Karnataka State Transport Authority & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“Hon'ble the Chief Justice pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Fakkir Mohamed Ibrahim Kalifulla, Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.A.Bobde, Hon'ble Mrs. Justice R.Banumathi and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Uday Umesh Lalit..*

*In terms of the signed judgment, the Registry is directed to list these cases before the Regular Bench for disposal by applying the principles set down in this judgment wherever it is applicable.”*

It is submitted that Mr. N. Ganpathy, Advocate for sole petitioner has been designated as Senior Advocate and notice of alternative arrangement has been issued to the sole petitioner on 09.08.2016 by speed post and service is awaited

It is further submitted that there are three respondents in this matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate but has not filed counter affidavit. Respondent No. 2 is represented Mr. Rajeev Singh, Advocate but has not filed counter affidavit. Respondent No. 3 is served with the notice through Regd. A.D. post but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 9<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Rajeev Singh, Advocate  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PC2