

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4480/1998

G.T. VENKATASWAMY REDDY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE TRANSPORT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for impleadment and intervention and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4481/1998

(With Office Report)

C.A. Nos. 7195-7197/2001

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2782/2002

(With appln.(s) for substitution for bringing on record LR's. of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7299/2002

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3605/2003

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3606/2003

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3633/2003

(With Office Report)

C.A. Nos. 3731-3733/2003

(With appln.(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3853/2003

(With appln.(s) for directions and discharge of Advocate-on-Record and Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) Nos. 22621-22622/2015

Digitally signed by

SUSHIL KUMAR

RAKHEJA

Date: 2016.08.11

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

11:48:16 IST

Reason:

Date : 10/08/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

Counsel for the parties:

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Mr. Goutam Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.
Ms. C. Rabhavathi, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Chinasamy, Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. K. Dhana Sekar, Adv.

Mr. Thomas P. Joseph, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sriram P., Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Ms. Malavika J., Adv.
Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.

For APSRTC

Mr. Venkateshwar Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

For State of AP

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. M. Palani, Adv.
Mr. A. Arvind, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Palani, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
For M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

3

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Ms. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, Adv.
Mr. Shanti Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing on both sides, the matters are adjourned by six weeks for enabling the preparation of a chart to be exchanged amongst the learned counsel.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)

(SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER