

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4480, 4481 of 1998, 7195-7197 of 2001,
3605, 3606 of 2003, 3633, 3731-33 of 2003 AND 3853 of
2003**

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2 in C.A. No.4480/1998

(Application for intervention)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5 in C.A. No.4480/1998

(Application for impleadment)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.5,8 & 9 in C.A. No.3605/2003

(Application for impleadment)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.10 in C.A. No.3605/2003

(Application for direction)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1-2 In C.A. NO.7195-97/2001

(Application for direction)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7-8 in C.A. No.3731/2003

(Application for substitution for bringing on record legal representatives of deceased sole appellant and application for condonation of delay)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 9-10 in C.A. No.3733/2003

(Application for substitution for bringing on record legal representatives of deceased sole appellant and application for condonation of delay)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.4 In C.A. NO.3853/2003

(Application for direction)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.5 In C.A. NO.3853/2003

(Application for discharging the counsel from respondent No.2)

G. T. Venkataswamy Reddy Etc.

...Appellants

versus

State Transport Authority & Ors. Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed alongwith connected matters before the Constitution Bench on 19th July, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pronounce the judgment (Copy of the Judgment is included in the Civil Appeal paper books).

It is submitted that the matters alongwith Interlocutory Applications above-mentioned have been released from the Constitution Bench in terms of the Signed Judgment dated 19th July, 2016 and are being listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 9th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Advocate
M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co., Advocates
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate
Mr. Sureshan P., Advocate
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate
Mr. K. V. Mohan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk